SPARE PARTS CATALOGUE
RESERVDELSKATALOG
NOTE! Always check the machine card and
specifications for your fork lift truck
before using this spare parts catalogue.
OBS! Kontrollera alltid truckens maskinkort
och ev. maskinspecifikationer
innan reservdelskatalogen används.

ment concerned.
2. Running page numbers within each group.
3. Type designation is given on all text pages.
In unique catalogues may also the T-No. for
the truck be stated.
4. Section heading in Swedish and English.
5. Issue No. = a date is changed each time re-
visions are made on text- or picture page.
6. Picture No. states the picture corresponding
to the text page.
7. Position No. specifies the correspondance
between text- and picture pages.
8. The quantity of a certian part, within the
section heading, is specified here. The quantity
column is divided into three spaces and these
are sometimes used to state different models,
types, sizes etc.
9. Part No. for the specific detail. To be used
when ordering spare parts.
10. Description columns - in Swedish and
English - specify the description for the sepa-
rate parts. To be used when ordering spare
parts. If a part is included in a larger unit, it is
displaced to the right below the name of the
complete unit and is preceded by one or more
"level dots". When a complete unit is ordered,
all parts displaced to the right immediately
below it, are included.
11. This column uses the designation "S" if the
part is included in a kit. To the extent possible,
the complete part number of the kits are inclu-
ded in the section where motivated from the
viewpoint of construction.
12. Section- and line numbers are internal
registration definitions.
State of origin
0065 = Master catalogue PublNo 920936.0065
The unique parts catalogue is taken from
this master catalogue.
8000 = From group 80 in Master catal. 0065.
3500 = From section 3500 in group 80 in
Master catalogue 0065.
For Master catalogues only section No is stated.
13. Apart from page references, this column also
includes explanatory information if various
types. Notes which cannot be made here for
reasons of space, have been marked with different
numbers 1), 2), 3), etc. These numbered remarks
are then to be found at the extreme bottom of
each page. Abbrevations also occur. see page 4.
DC 16/1200 EC SUPPLEMENT Grupp Sida
Group Page
Reservdelar - Spare parts 30 1
0001 Utgåva Motor och avgassystem Engine and exhaust system
Issue
930505
Sida
Page
0020 Motor se r-katalog 8-16DC gr 30 Engine see parts catalogue 8-16DC gr 30
0040
0060 Luftrenarsystem, TOM -T330121282 Air cleaning system, Up to -T330121282 3
0080 för HJB=4000, 457725.0100 for HJB=4000, 457725.0100
0100 Luftrenarsystem, FROM T330121283-, Air cleaning system, From T330121283-, 5
0120 A02218.0100 A02218.0100
0140 Luftrenarsystem Donaldsson A02218.0200 Air cleaning system Donaldsson 7
0160 A02218.0200
0180
0200 Avgassystem 457727.0100 Exhaust system 457727.0100 9
DC 16/1200 EC SUPPLEMENT Grupp Sida
Group Page
Reservdelar - Spare parts 70 1
0001 Utgåva Hydraulsystem Hydraulic system
Issue